

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/30/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER CONTACT NAME:										ONTACT AME: Salt Lake Client					
Bowthorpe and Associates									PHONE (801) 487-2300 FAX (001) 402					-2393	
1110 E. Eaglewood Dr.									E-MAIL,						
Suite 5									ADDRESS:						
North Salt Lake UT 84054									INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC #	
INSURED									INSURER A: SCOTSDALE INSURANCE					41297	
									INSURE						
A.M.P. Recreation, LLC, DBA: Club Rec									INSURE						
P.O. Box 1080									INSURE	RD:					
									INSURER E:						
Ede				UT	8431				INSURER F:						
		AGES						NUMBER: CL15618026	,						
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,															
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BE															
INSR LTR		TYPE OF II					WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s		
	x	COMMERCIAL GE	NERA	L LIABILITY	- 1							EACH OCCURRENCE	s	2,000,000	
A		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR									8/25/2020	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000	
								CPS3236645		8/25/2019		MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000	
												PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s	2,000,000	
	GEN	LAGGREGATE LIN	IIT AP	PLIES PER:								GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	3,000,000	
	х	POLICY PE	O- CT	Loc								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000	
		OTHER:	Ο,										\$,	
	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILIT	7									COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$		
1		ANY AUTO										(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
1		ALL OWNED		SCHEDULED								BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	\vdash	AUTOS		LAUTOS LNON-OWNED	,							PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
		HIRED AUTOS		AUTOS	1		'					(Per accident)			
-		UMBRELLA LIAB	Ц_	<u> </u>									\$		
			ŀ	OCCUR								EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
		EXCESS LIAB		CLAIMS-I	MADE							AGGREGATE	\$		
ļ	DED RETENTION \$							Les Tara	\$						
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY									PER OTH- STATUTE ER						
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N/A									E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$					
	(Mandatory in NH)											E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below											E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
					ļ										
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) INSURANCE COVERS THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: EAST CANYON STATE PARK, STARVATION STATE PARK, WILLARD BAY STATE PARK, MONTE CRISTO TRAILHEAD, UTAH STATE PARKS AND B.O.R.															
CE	CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION														
PROOF OF INSURANCE									SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
									AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
									George Giles/MAY						
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a										@ 10	IRR-2014 AC	ORD CORPORATION.	All rio	hts reserved	



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/30/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER			<u> </u>	CONTACT Salt Lake Client							
Bowthorpe and Associates			<u>L</u>	PHONE (801) 487-2300 FAX (A/C, No): (801) 487-2393							
1110 E. Eaglewood Dr.				E-MAIL ADDRESS:							
Suite 5				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC #		
North Salt Lake UT 840	54			INSURER A: SCOTSDALE INSURANCE					41297		
INSURED				INSURER B:							
A.M.P. Recreation, LLC, DBA: Clu	ıb Re	c		INSURER C:							
P.O. Box 1080				INSURER D :							
			ľ.	INSURER E :							
Eden UT 843	10			INSURER F :							
COVERAGES CER	TIFICA	ATE	NUMBER: CL156180260				REVISION NUMBER:				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD)	
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS											
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.											
	ADDL S	UBR		POLICY EFF POLICY EXP							
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD V	A(VD.	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS			
							DAMAGE TO RENTE		\$	2,000,000	
A CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occu	ımence)	\$	100,000	
			CPS3236645		8/25/2019	8/25/2020	MED EXP (Any one	person)	\$	5,000	
							PERSONAL & ADV	INJURY	\$	2,000,000	
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREG	ATE	\$	3,000,000	
X POLICY PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP	/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000	
OTHER:									\$		
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)	LIMI	\$		
ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Pe	er person)	\$		
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Pa	er accident)	\$		
HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	E	s		
									\$		
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENC	CE	\$		
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					•		AGGREGATE		\$		
DED RETENTION S									s		
WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER STATUTE	OTH- ER			
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE					E.L. EACH ACCIDE		s				
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA E		s		
if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POL		s		
DESCRIPTION OF CITATIONS DELOW	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS DRIOW						L.L. DIOLFIGE - 7 GE	IOT LINE			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S (ACO	RD 10	I 1. Additional Remarks Schedule, ma	av be atta	ched if more soa	ce is required)					
WEBER COUNTY IS AN ADDITIONAL I	•		•	-	•		R.				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANC	ELLATION								
				2110						D DEFORE	
KITTEEN GOLDINA				SCRIBED POLICIE F, NOTICE WILL BI			D BEFORE				
WEBER COUNTY 2380 WASHINGTON BLVD							Y PROVISIONS.				
OGDEN, UT 84401											
				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
				George Giles/MAY							
1				George Giles/MAY							